Community Resources

The following list is provided as a resource to our community in need. These resources are not services provided by the City of

Washington.

FOOD INSECURITIES:
WHiP (Washington Helps its’ People)
https://www.whipfoodpantry.org/

Catholic Charities of Peoria 309-671-1550 or 309-636-8000

TRANSPORTATION INSECURITIES:

Disabled and Senior Citizen Transportation
708-231-1172
https://www.toi.org/township/tazewell-county-
washington/disability-paratransit-service/

HOUSING AND UTILITY INSECURITIES:

Tazwood Community Services, Inc. 309-266-9941
https://www.tazwoodcs.org/

Tazewell County Salvation Army 309-346-3010

Heart House/Heartline (Eureka) 309-691-6101

309-674-9831
1-800-322-2280

Prairie State Legal Services

lllinois Department of Human Services 309-671-8100

The Salvation Army (water assistance) 309-655-7272
Ameren Energy Assistance 1-800-755-5000
https://www.ameren.com/illinois/residential/energy-
assistance

STUDENT NEEDS:
Moms Who Care — at Beverly Manor School (Dist 50)

BABY NEEDS:

Crittenton Centers
Peoria Rescue Ministries
Catholic Charities

309-674-4125
309-688-0202
309-637-0288

MEDICAL/PERSONAL NEEDS:

OSF Sisters Community Healthcare 309-624-9690
Red Bin — Feminine Supplies 309-472-4964

CLOTHING/HOUSEHOLD NEEDS:

Threads, Hope & Love
309-303-0205
https://threadshopeandlove.org/

HELPS WITH MULTIPLE NEEDS:

Heart of lllinois — United Way — 211
https://www.hoiunitedway.org/heart-of-illinois-united-way-2-
1-1

OTHER HELPFUL INFORMATION:

Receive shelter, free meals and case management services.
243 Derby Street, Pekin, Illinois 61554, (309) 346-3010 or
https://www.needhelppayingbills.com/html/pekin_salvation _a
rmy_assistance programs.html

Residents that are facing imminent eviction or that are

homeless can get help from short term housing and non-

profits. Agencies will provide shelter, meals, and help clients

find a new safe and affordable home to live in.

https://www.needhelppayingbills.com/html/peoria
and_woodford.html

tazewell

Other Helpful Organizations:
Washington Township (Diane)
Washington Ministerial Association
St. Vincent DePaul

Crossroads Community Church
Center for Prevention of Abuse
Dream Center

Esther House

Peoria Rescue Ministries/Mission
The Salvation Army-Family Services

309-444-2987
309-699-1332
309-677-7696
309-444-2381
309-691-0551
309-839-1810
309-689-0915
309-676-6416
309-655-7272

309-674-5181 or
309-999-4029 or
211

Heart of lllinois United Way
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