Community Resources

The following list is provided as a resource to our community in need. These resources are not services provided **by** the City of Washington.

FOOD INSECURITIES:

708-231-1172

WHiP (Washington Helps its' People) https://www.whipfoodpantry.org/

TRANSPORTATION INSECURITIES:

Disabled and Senior Citizen Transportation

https://www.toi.org/township/tazewell-county-

Catholic Charities of Peoria 309-671-1550 or 309-636-8000

MEDICAL/PERSONAL NEEDS:

OSF Sisters Community Healthcare Red Bin – Feminine Supplies

309-624-9690 309-472-4964

CLOTHING/HOUSEHOLD NEEDS:

Threads, Hope & Love 309-303-0205 https://threadshopeandlove.org/

washington/disability-paratransit-service/			
		HELPS WITH MULTIPLE NEEDS:	
		Heart of Illinois – United Way – 211	
		https://www.hoiunitedway.org/heart-of	-illinois-united-way-2-
HOUSING AND UTILITY INSECURITIES:		<u>1-1/</u>	
Tazwood Community Services, Inc.	309-266-9941		
https://www.tazwoodcs.org/			
Tazewell County Salvation Army	309-346-3010	OTHER HELPFUL INFORMATION:	
		Receive shelter, free meals and case ma	nagement services.
Heart House/Heartline (Eureka)	309-691-6101	243 Derby Street, Pekin, Illinois 61554, (. ,
		https://www.needhelppayingbills.com/l	ntml/pekin salvation a
Prairie State Legal Services	309-674-9831	rmy assistance programs.html	
	1-800-322-2280		
		Residents that are facing imminent evice	
Illinois Department of Human Services	309-671-8100	homeless can get help from short term	housing and non-
		profits. Agencies will provide shelter, me	· ·
The Salvation Army (water assistance)309-655-7272		find a new safe and affordable home to live in.	
		https://www.needhelppayingbills.com/l	ntml/peoria tazewell
Ameren Energy Assistance	1-800-755-5000	and woodford.html	
https://www.ameren.com/illinois/residen	tial/energy-		
assistance		Other Helpful Organizations:	
		Washington Township (Diane)	309-444-2987
		Washington Ministerial Association	309-699-1332
		St. Vincent DePaul	309-677-7696
STUDENT NEEDS:		Crossroads Community Church	309-444-2381
Moms Who Care – at Beverly Manor Sch	ool (Dist 50)	Center for Prevention of Abuse	309-691-0551
		Dream Center	309-839-1810
		Esther House	309-689-0915
		Peoria Rescue Ministries/Mission	309-676-6416
BABY NEEDS:		The Salvation Army-Family Services	309-655-7272
Crittenton Centers	309-674-4125		
Peoria Rescue Ministries	309-688-0202	Heart of Illinois United Way	309-674-5181 or
Catholic Charities	309-637-0288		309-999-4029 or
			211

HOUSING AND UTILITY INSECURITIES:	
Tazwood Community Services, Inc.	309-266-9941
https://www.tazwoodcs.org/	
Toronall Country Columbian Amou	200 246 2010
Tazewell County Salvation Army	309-346-3010
Heart House/Heartline (Eureka)	309-691-6101
	505 051 0101
Prairie State Legal Services	309-674-9831
	1-800-322-2280
Illinois Department of Human Services	309-671-8100
The Solvetion Army (water essistence)	200 655 7272
The Salvation Army (water assistance)	309-655-7272
Ameren Energy Assistance	1-800-755-5000
https://www.ameren.com/illinois/residen	tial/energy-
assistance	

STUDENT NEEDS:	
Moms Who Care – at Beverly Manor School (Dist 50)	

BABY NEEDS:	
Crittenton Centers	309-674-4125
Peoria Rescue Ministries	309-688-0202
Catholic Charities	309-637-0288